TmaxMCCBs
Low Voltage Products & Systems 17.13
ABB Inc.  1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
1717
Selection Guide
Circuit breakers for power distribution
T4 – T8
Type Tmax T4 Tmax T5 Tmax T6 Tmax T7/T7M Tmax T8

Thermal-magnetic/Molded Case Switch
1 Electrical/mechanical accessories cannot be installed on single pole breakers.
2 Rated 480Y/277 VAC for 15A.
3 When protected by a OCPD with appropriate ratings.
T1B TMF — Single pole thermal magnetic fixed 1
Breaker
IC  at
277VAC
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
1 pole, 277VAC
catalog number
T1B
10kA 15 1000 T1B015TL-1
18kA
20 1000 T1B020TL-1
25 1000 T1B025TL-1
30 1000 T1B030TL-1
40 1000 T1B040TL-1
50 1500 T1B050TL-1
60 1500 T1B060TL-1
70 1500 T1B070TL-1
80 1500 T1B080TL-1
90 1500 T1B090TL-1
100 1500 T1B100TL-1
T1N TMF — 3 pole thermal magnetic fixed
Breaker
IC  at
480VAC
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
3 pole,
600Y/347VAC/500VDC
catalog number
T1N
14kA 15 1000 T1N015TL 2
22kA
20 1000 T1N020TL
25 1000 T1N025TL
30 1000 T1N030TL
40 1000 T1N040TL
50 1500 T1N050TL
60 1500 T1N060TL
70 1500 T1N070TL
80 1500 T1N080TL
90 1500 T1N090TL
100 1500 T1N100TL
T1N-D — Molded case switch
Breaker
Interrupting
capacity 3
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
480VAC/500VDC
catalog number
T1-D 240V,
50kA     100 1000 T1N100DL
T1N TMF — 100% Rated thermal-magnetic
Breaker
IC  at
480VAC
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
3 pole,
600Y/347VAC/500VDC
catalog number
T1N
14kA     15 1 100 T1NQ015TL
22kA
20 1000 T1NQ020TL
25 1000 T1NQ025TL
30 1000 T1NQ030TL
40 1000 T1NQ040TL
50 1500 T1NQ050TL
60 1500 T1NQ060TL
70 1500 T1NQ070TL
80 1500 T1NQ080TL
90 1500 T1NQ090TL
100 1500 T1NQ100TL
TmaxMCCBs
Low Voltage Products & Systems 17.17
ABB Inc.  1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
1717

1717
T2
100A, 480V ∆
Thermal-magnetic/current limiting
T2  — 100A TMF thermal magnetic fixed
Breaker
IC  at
480VAC
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
3 pole, 480VAC
Catalog number
T2S
15 500 T2S015TW
35kA
20 500 T2S020TW
25 500 T2S025TW
30 500 T2S030TW
40 500 T2S040TW
50 500 T2S050TW
60 600 T2S060TW
70 700 T2S070TW
80 800 T2S080TW
90 900 T2S090TW
100 1000 T2S100TW
T2H
UL
current
limiting
65kA
15 500 T2H015TW
20 500 T2H020TW
25 500 T2H025TW
30 500 T2H030TW
40 500 T2H040TW
50 500 T2H050TW
60 600 T2H060TW
70 700 T2H070TW
80 800 T2H080TW
90 900 T2H090TW
100 1000 T2H100TW
T2  – 100A TMF, 100% rated thermal magnetic fixed
Breaker
IC  at
480VAC
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
3 pole, 480VAC
Catalog number
T2S
15 500 T2SQ015TW
35kA
20 500 T2SQ020TW
25 500 T2SQ025TW
30 500 T2SQ030TW
40 500 T2SQ040TW
50 500 T2SQ050TW
60 600 T2SQ060TW
70 700 T2SQ070TW
80 800 T2SQ080TW
90 900 T2SQ090TW
100 1000 T2SQ100TW
T2H
UL
current
limiting
65kA
15 500 T2HQ015TW
20 500 T2HQ020TW
25 500 T2HQ025TW
30 500 T2HQ030TW
40 500 T2HQ040TW
50 500 T2HQ050TW
60 600 T2HQ060TW
70 700 T2HQ070TW
80 800 T2HQ080TW
90 900 T2HQ090TW
100 1000 T2HQ100TW
TmaxMCCBs
Low Voltage Products & Systems 17.19
ABB Inc.  1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
1717
T2 — 100A Frame, electronic trip unit (AC only)
Breaker
IC at
480VAC
Trip unit type CT rating
3 pole, 480VAC
catalog number
T2S 35kA PR221DS-LS/I
25A T2S025BW
60A T2S060BW
100A T2S100BW
T2H
UL Current
Limiting
65kA PR221DS-LS/I
25A T2H025BW
60A T2H060BW
100A T2H100BW
T2 — 100A Frame, instantaneous only (MCP)
Breaker
IC at
480VAC
Trip unit type Rating
Adjustment
range
3 pole, 480VAC
Catalog number
T2S 35kA Mag only
20A 120 - 240 T2S020MW
50A 300 - 600 T2S050MW
100A 600 – 1200 T2S100MW
T2H 65kA Mag only
20A 120 - 240 T2H020MW
50A 300 - 600 T2H050MW
100A 600 – 1200 T2H100MW
T2 — 100A Frame, instantaneous only, electronic (MCP - AC only)
Breaker IC at
480VAC
Trip unit type Rating Adjustment
range
3 pole, 480VAC
Catalog number
T2S 35kA
Instantaneous
only
25A 25 - 250 T2S025E5W
60A 60 - 600 T2S060E5W
100A 100 - 1000 T2S100E5W
T2H 65kA
Instantaneous
only
25A 25 - 250 T2H025E5W
60A 60 - 600 T2H060E5W
100A 100 - 1000 T2H100E5W
T2
100A, 480V ∆, 100% rated
Electronic/Current limiting/MCP
T2 – 100A Frame 100% rated, electronic trip unit (AC only)
Breaker
IC at
480VAC
Trip unit type CT rating
3 pole, 480VAC
catalog number
T2S 35kA PR221DS-LS/I
25A T2SQ025BW
60A T2SQ060BW
100A T2SQ100BW
T2H
UL Current
Limiting
65kA PR221DS-LS/I
25A T2HQ025BW
60A T2HQ060BW
100A T2HQ100BW
Tmax
MCCBs
17.20 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A ABB Inc.

1717
T3
225A, 600Y/347V, 480V ∆
Thermal-magnetic
T3  — 225A Frame TMF, thermal magnetic fixed
Breaker
IC  at
480VAC
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
3 pole, 480VAC/500VDC
Catalog number
T3N 25kA
60 600 T3N060TW
70 700 T3N070TW
80 800 T3N080TW
90 900 T3N090TW
100 1000 T3N100TW
125 1250 T3N125TW
150 1500 T3N150TW
175 1750 T3N175TW
200 2000 T3N200TW
225 2250 T3N225TW
T3S 35kA
60 600 T3S060TW
70 700 T3S070TW
80 800 T3S080TW
90 900 T3S090TW
100 1000 T3S100TW
125 1250 T3S125TW
150 1500 T3S150TW
175 1750 T3S175TW
200 2000 T3S200TW
225 2250 T3S225TW
T3 – 225A Frame TMF, 100% rated thermal magnetic fixed
Breaker
IC  at
480VAC
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
3 pole, 600/347V
VAC/500VDC
Catalog number
T3N 25kA
60 600 T3NQ060TW
70 700 T3NQ070TW
80 800 T3NQ080TW
90 900 T3NQ090TW
100 1000 T3NQ100TW
125 1250 T3NQ125TW
150 1500 T3NQ150TW
175 1750 T3NQ175TW
200 2000 T3NQ200TW
225 2250 T3NQ225TW
T3S 35kA
60 600 T3SQ060TW
70 700 T3SQ070TW
80 800 T3SQ080TW
90 900 T3SQ090TW
100 1000 T3SQ100TW
125 1250 T3SQ125TW
150 1500 T3SQ150TW
175 1750 T3SQ175TW
200 2000 T3SQ200TW
225 2250 T3SQ225TW
Tmax
MCCBs
17.22 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A ABB Inc.
1717
T3
225A, 600Y/347V, 480V ∆
MCP/Molded case switch
1 When protected by a OCPD with appropriate ratings.
T3 — 225A Frame instantaneous only, (MCP)
Breaker IC at
488-VAC
Trip unit
type
Rating Adjustment
range
3 pole, 480VAC
Catalog number
T3S 35kA Mag only
100A 600 – 1200 T3S100MW
125A 750 - 1500 T3S125MW
150A 900 - 1800 T3S150MW
200A 1200 - 2400 T3S200MW
T3S-D — Molded case switch
Breaker
Interrupting
capacity 1
Rating
(A)
Magnetic trip
(A)
3 pole, 480VAC/500VDC
Catalog number
T3S-D
240V, 65kA 150 1500 T3S150DW
480V, 35kA 225 2250 T3S225DW
TmaxMCCBs
Low Voltage Products & Systems 17.23
ABB Inc.  1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
1717

T4
250A, 600V ∆
Adjustable thermal magnetic
20A - 250A Frame
Breaker
IC at
480VAC
Rating
Magnetic
trip
2 pole, 600VAC/600VDC
catalog number
3 pole, 600VAC/600VDC
catalog number
T4N 25
125A 625-1250 T4N125TW-2 T4N125TW
150A 750-1500 T4N150TW-2 T4N150TW
200A 1000-2000 T4N200TW-2 T4N200TW
250A 1250-2500 T4N250TW-2 T4N250TW
T4S 35
125A 625-1250 – T4S125TW
150A 750-1500 – T4S150TW
200A 1000-2000 – T4S200TW
250A 1250-2500 – T4S250TW
T4H
UL Current
Limiting
65
125A 625-1250 – T4H125TW
150A 750-1500 – T4H150TW
200A 1000-2000 – T4H200TW
250A 1250-2500 – T4H250TW
T4L 100
125A 625-1250 – T4L125TW
150A 750-1500 – T4L150TW
200A 1000-2000 – T4L200TW
250A 1250-2500 – T4L250TW
T4V
UL Current
Limiting
150
125A 625-1250 – T4V125TW
150A 750-1500 – T4V150TW
200A 1000-2000 – T4V200TW
250A 1250-2500 – T4V250TW
NOTE:  See pages 17.71-17.83 for electrical/mechanical accessories.
TmaxMCCBs
Low Voltage Products & Systems 17.29
ABB Inc.  1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
1717
30A - 250A Frame 100% rated
Breaker
IC  at 480 VAC
kA Rating
Magnetic
trip
3 pole,
600VAC/600VDC
Catalog number
T4N 25
125A 625-1250 T4NQ125TW
150A 750-1500 T4NQ150TW
200A 1000-2000 T4NQ200TW
250A 1250-2500 T4NQ250TW
T4S 35
125A 625-1250 T4SQ125TW
150A 750-1500 T4SQ150TW
200A 1000-2000 T4SQ200TW
250A 1250-2500 T4SQ250TW
T4H
UL Current
Limiting
65
125A 625-1250 T4HQ125TW
150A 750-1500 T4HQ150TW
200A 1000-2000 T4HQ200TW
250A 1250-2500 T4HQ250TW
T4L 100
125A 625-1250 T4LQ125TW
150A 750-1500 T4LQ150TW
200A 1000-2000 T4LQ200TW
250A 1250-2500 T4LQ250TW
T4V
UL Current
Limiting
150
125A 625-1250 T4VQ125TW
150A 750-1500 T4VQ150TW
200A 1000-2000 T4VQ200TW
250A 1250-2500 T4VQ250TW
NOTE:  See pages 17.71-17.83 for electrical/mechanical accessories.
T4
250A, 600V ∆ 100% rated
Adjustable thermal magnetic

3 pole, 600V
catalog number
PR221 LS/I T4N100BW-2 T4N100BW
T4N 25 PR222 LSI T4N100CW-2 T4N100CW
PR222 LSIG T4N100EW-2 T4N100EW
PR221 LS/I - T4S100BW
T4S 35 PR222 LSI - T4S100CW
PR222 LSIG - T4S100EW
T4H
UL Current
Limiting
PR221 LS/I - T4H100BW
65 PR222 LSI - T4H100CW
PR222 LSIG - T4H100EW
PR221 LS/I - T4L100BW
T4L 100 PR222 LSI - T4L100CW
PR222 LSIG - T4L100EW
T4V
UL Current
Limiting

T4S 35 PR222 LSI - T4S150CW
PR222 LSIG - T4S150EW
T4H
UL Current
Limiting
PR221 LS/I - T4H150BW
65 PR222 LSI - T4H150CW
PR222 LSIG - T4H150EW
PR221 LS/I - T4L150BW
T4L 100 PR222 LSI - T4L150CW
PR222 LSIG - T4L150EW
T4V
UL Current
Limiting
PR221 LS/I - T4V150BW
150 PR222 LSI - T4V150CW
PR222 LSIG - T4V150EW
250A Frame, electronic trip unit (AC only)
Breaker
IC at 480VAC
kA
Trip
Unit
2 pole, 600V
catalog number
3 pole, 600V
catalog number
PR221 LS/I T4N250BW-2 T4N250BW
T4N 25 PR222 LSI T4N250CW-2 T4N250CW
PR222 LSIG T4N250EW-2 T4N250EW
PR221 LS/I - T4S250BW
T4S 35 PR222 LSI - T4S250CW
PR222 LSIG - T4S250EW

3 pole, 600V
catalog number
PR221 LS/I T4NQ100BW
T4N 25 PR222 LSI T4NQ100CW
PR222 LSIG T4NQ100EW
PR221 LS/I T4SQ100BW
T4S 35 PR222 LSI T4SQ100CW
PR222 LSIG T4SQ100EW
T4H
UL Current
Limiting
PR221 LS/I T4HQ100BW
65 PR222 LSI T4HQ100CW
PR222 LSIG T4HQ100EW
PR221 LS/I T4LQ100BW
T4L 100 PR222 LSI T4LQ100CW
PR222 LSIG T4LQ100EW
T4V
UL Current
Limiting

T4S 35 PR222 LSI T4SQ150CW
PR222 LSIG T4SQ150EW
T4H
UL Current
Limiting
PR221 LS/I T4HQ150BW
65 PR222 LSI T4HQ150CW
PR222 LSIG T4HQ150EW
PR221 LS/I T4LQ150BW
T4L 100 PR222 LSI T4LQ150CW
PR222 LSIG T4LQ150EW
T4V
UL Current
Limiting
PR221 LS/I T4VQ150BW
150 PR222 LSI T4VQ150CW
PR222 LSIG T4VQ150EW
250A Frame - 100% rated, electronic trip unit (AC only)
Breaker
IC at 480VAC
kA
Trip
Unit
3 pole, 600V
catalog number
PR221 LS/I T4NQ250BW
T4N 25 PR222 LSI T4NQ250CW
PR222 LSIG T4NQ250EW
PR221 LS/I T4SQ250BW
T4S 35 PR222 LSI T4SQ250CW
PR222 LSIG T4SQ250EW

Tmax
MCCBs
17.32 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A ABB Inc.
1717
1 When protected by a OCPD with appropriate ratings.
T4
250A, 600V ∆
Instantaneous only, MCP/Molded case switch
Instantaneous only MCPs
T4 - 250A Frame magnetic only (MCP - AC only)
Breaker IC at 480VAC Trip unit type Rating Adjustment range 3 pole, 600VAC
Catalog number
T4N 25kA Instantaneous
only
100A 100-1000 T4N100E5W
150A 150-1500 T4N150E5W
250A 250-2500 T4N250E5W
T4S 35kA Instantaneous
only
100A 100-1000 T4S100E5W
150A 150-1500 T4S150E5W
250A 250-2500 T4S250E5W
T4H 65kA Instantaneous
only
100A 100-1000 T4H100E5W
150A 150-1500 T4H150E5W
250A 250-2500 T4H250E5W
T4L 100kA Instantaneous
only
100A 100-1000 T4L100E5W
150A 150-1500 T4L150E5W
250A 250-2500 T4L250E5W
 Molded case switch 1
Type IC at 480VAC Amps
Magnetic
trip
3 pole 600V
catalog number
T4N-D 25kA 250 3000 T4N250DW
T4S-D 35kA 250 3000 T4S250DW
T4H-D 65kA 250 3000 T4H250DW
T4L-D 100kA 250 3000 T4L250DW
T4V-D 150kA 250 3000 T4V250DW
NOTE:  See pages 17.71-17.83 for electrical/mechanical accessories.
TmaxMCCBs
Low Voltage Products & Systems 17.33
ABB Inc.  1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A

1717
T5
400/600A, 600V ∆
Thermal magnetic 1
 300A - 400A Frames - thermal-magnetic trip units
Breaker
IC at 480VAC
kA
Rating
Magnetic
trip
2 pole, 600VAC/500VDC
catalog number
3 pole, 600VAC/600VDC
catalog number
T5N 25 300A 1500-3000 T5N300TW-2 T5N300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5N400TW-2 T5N400TW
T5S 35 300A 1500-3000
–
T5S300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5S400TW
T5H
UL Current Limiting
65 300A 1500-3000
–
T5H300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5H400TW
T5L 100 300A 1500-3000
–
T5L300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5L400TW
T5V
UL Current Limiting
150 300A 1500-3000
–
T5V300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5V400TW
1 T5 600A not available with Thermal Magnetic trip unit.
300A - 400A Frames - 100% rated, thermal-magnetic
Breaker IC at 480VAC Rating Magnetic
trip
3 pole, 600VAC/600VDC
Catalog number
T5N 25 300A 1500-3000 T5NQ300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5NQ400TW
T5S 35 300A 1500-3000 T5SQ300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5SQ400TW
T5H
UL Current Limiting
65 300A 1500-3000 T5HQ300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5HQ400TW
T5L 100 300A 1500-3000 T5LQ300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5LQ400TW
T5V
UL Current Limiting
150 300A 1500-3000 T5VQ300TW
400A 2000-4000 T5VQ400TW

1 T5 600A not available in 100% rated frame.
TmaxMCCBs
Low Voltage Products & Systems 17.37
ABB Inc.  1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
1717
T5
400/600A, 600V ∆
Instantaneous only, MCP/Molded case switch
T5 - 400A Frame, magnetic only (MCP - AC only)
Breaker IC at 480VAC Trip unit type Rating Adjustment
range
3 pole, 600VAC
Catalog number
T5N 25kA Instantaneous
only
300A 300-3000 T5N300E5W
400A 400-4000 T5N400E5W
T5S 35kA Instantaneous
only
300A 300-3000 T5S300E5W
400A 400-4000 T5S400E5W
T5H 65kA Instantaneous
only
300A 300-3000 T5H300E5W
400A 400-4000 T5H400E5W
T5L 100kA Instantaneous
only
300A 300-3000 T5L300E5W
400A 400-4000 T5L400E5W
T5 - 600A Frame, magnetic only (MCP - AC only)
Breaker IC at 480VAC Trip unit type Rating Adjustment
range
3 pole, 600VAC
Catalog number
T5N 25kA Instantaneous
only 600A 600-6000 T5N600E5W
T5S 35kA Instantaneous
only 600A 600-6000 T5S600E5W
T5H 65kA Instantaneous
only 600A 600-6000 T5H600E5W
T5L 100kA Instantaneous
only 600A 600-6000 T5L600E5W
Molded case switch 1
Type IC at 480VAC Amps
Magnetic
trip
3 pole 600V
catalog number
T5N-D 25kA 400 5000 T5N400DW
T5S-D 35kA 400 5000 T5S400DW
T5H-D 65kA 400 5000 T5H400DW
T5L-D 100kA 400 5000 T5L400DW
T5V-D 150kA 400 5000 T5V400DW
T5N-D 25kA 600 6000 T5N600DW
T5S-D 35kA 600 6000 T5S600DW
T5H-D 65kA 600 6000 T5H600DW
T5L-D 100kA 600 6000 T5L600DW
T5V-D 150kA 600 6000 T5V600DW
NOTE:  See pages 17.71-17.83 for electrical/mechanical accessories.
1 When protected by a OCPD with appropriate ratings.
Tmax